
CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

Called By: City of Ferndale

For: Thornton to Newkirk Watermain Improvements Project

City Project No. WA2010-01

2095 Main Street/PO Box 936

Ferndale, WA 98248  

By: Crisol Barajas

Date: June 20, 2025

Item

No.

Item 

Description Quantity Unit

 Unit

Price 
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Base Bid

1 Mobilization 1 LS 44,000.00$      44,000.00$                                23,200.00$  23,200.00$                     56,628.26$  56,628.26$                                 150,000.00$  150,000.00$                                 

2 Roadway Surveying 1 LS 15,000.00$      15,000.00$                                5,300.00$    5,300.00$                       3,986.29$    3,986.29$                                   9,000.00$      9,000.00$                                     

3 SPCC Plan 1 LS 2,000.00$        2,000.00$                                  640.00$       640.00$                          1,175.96$    1,175.96$                                   2,000.00$      2,000.00$                                     

4 Project Temporary Traffic Control 1 LS 10,000.00$      10,000.00$                                1,800.00$    1,800.00$                       3,900.08$    3,900.08$                                   45,000.00$    45,000.00$                                   

5 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS 1,000.00$        1,000.00$                                  1,100.00$    1,100.00$                       1,387.40$    1,387.40$                                   30,000.00$    30,000.00$                                   

6 Removal of Structures and Obstructions 1 LS 2,000.00$        2,000.00$                                  1,600.00$    1,600.00$                       2,001.78$    2,001.78$                                   8,000.00$      8,000.00$                                     

7 Removing Manhole 1 EA 1,700.00$        1,700.00$                                  1,200.00$    1,200.00$                       2,794.26$    2,794.26$                                   6,500.00$      6,500.00$                                     

8 Sawcut ACP 20 LF-IN 10.00$             200.00$                                     6.70$           134.00$                          34.26$         685.20$                                      30.00$           600.00$                                        

9 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul 30 CY 100.00$           3,000.00$                                  60.00$         1,800.00$                       56.34$         1,690.20$                                   80.00$           2,400.00$                                     

10 Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul 10 CY 50.00$             500.00$                                     60.00$         600.00$                          161.06$       1,610.60$                                   140.00$         1,400.00$                                     

11 Embankment Compaction 10 CY 5.00$               50.00$                                       51.50$         515.00$                          163.68$       1,636.80$                                   20.00$           200.00$                                        

12 Water 10 M GAL. 75.00$             750.00$                                     217.00$       2,170.00$                       133.29$       1,332.90$                                   60.00$           600.00$                                        

13 Dewatering 1 LS 75,000.00$      75,000.00$                                17,900.00$  17,900.00$                     49,828.67$  49,828.67$                                 185,000.00$  185,000.00$                                 

14 Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B 775 SF 1.00$               775.00$                                     105.00$       81,375.00$                     51.93$         40,245.75$                                 8.00$             6,200.00$                                     

15 Gravel Base 580 TON 40.00$             23,200.00$                                33.25$         19,285.00$                     40.31$         23,379.80$                                 30.00$           17,400.00$                                   

16 Crushed Surfacing Top Course 40 TON 130.00$           5,200.00$                                  72.50$         2,900.00$                       99.78$         3,991.20$                                   60.00$           2,400.00$                                     

17 Commercial HMA 40 TON 250.00$           10,000.00$                                340.00$       13,600.00$                     376.83$       15,073.20$                                 380.00$         15,200.00$                                   

18 Adjustments to Finished Grade 1 LS 400.00$           400.00$                                     1,100.00$    1,100.00$                       5,149.61$    5,149.61$                                   3,000.00$      3,000.00$                                     

19 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam. 180 LF 150.00$           27,000.00$                                420.00$       75,600.00$                     230.64$       41,515.20$                                 250.00$         45,000.00$                                   

20 Connect to Existing Water Main 10 In. Diam. 1 EA 5,000.00$        5,000.00$                                  6,000.00$    6,000.00$                       7,890.73$    7,890.73$                                   8,000.00$      8,000.00$                                     

21 Connect to Existing Water Main 12 In. Diam. 1 EA 6,000.00$        6,000.00$                                  3,200.00$    3,200.00$                       5,773.01$    5,773.01$                                   7,000.00$      7,000.00$                                     

22 HDPE Pipe for Watermain 14 In. Diam. 260 LF 350.00$           91,000.00$                                200.00$       52,000.00$                     257.36$       66,913.60$                                 100.00$         26,000.00$                                   

23 High Density Polyethylene Pipe (HDPE) Connection to Main 14 In. Diam. 2 EA 4,000.00$        8,000.00$                                  4,400.00$    8,800.00$                       6,389.77$    12,779.54$                                 6,000.00$      12,000.00$                                   

24 HDPE Pipe for Casing 20 In. Diam. 260 LF 380.00$           98,800.00$                                790.00$       205,400.00$                   1,218.05$    316,693.00$                               2,030.00$      527,800.00$                                 

25 Force Account Unexpected Object Removal 1 EST 20,000.00$      20,000.00$                                20,000.00$  20,000.00$                     20,000.00$  20,000.00$                                 20,000.00$    20,000.00$                                   

26 Comb. Air Release/Air Vacuum Valve Assembly 2 In. 1 EA 5,500.00$        5,500.00$                                  9,700.00$    9,700.00$                       10,183.04$  10,183.04$                                 7,000.00$      7,000.00$                                     

27 Gate Valve 12 In. 2 EA 4,000.00$        8,000.00$                                  6,100.00$    12,200.00$                     6,807.47$    13,614.94$                                 9,000.00$      18,000.00$                                   

28 ESC Lead 1 LS 5,000.00$        5,000.00$                                  1,300.00$    1,300.00$                       3,047.27$    3,047.27$                                   2,000.00$      2,000.00$                                     

29 Silt Fence 515 LF 6.00$               3,090.00$                                  8.10$           4,171.50$                       10.73$         5,525.95$                                   5.00$             2,575.00$                                     

30 SWPP Plan Preparation 1 LS 1,000.00$        1,000.00$                                  320.00$       320.00$                          1,469.95$    1,469.95$                                   3,000.00$      3,000.00$                                     

31 Seeded Lawn Installation 25 SY 20.00$             500.00$                                     111.00$       2,775.00$                       74.74$         1,868.50$                                   60.00$           1,500.00$                                     

32 Landscape Restoration 1 EST 5,000.00$        5,000.00$                                  5,000.00$    5,000.00$                       5,000.00$    5,000.00$                                   5,000.00$      5,000.00$                                     

33 Pothole Existing Underground Utility 3 EA 400.00$           1,200.00$                                  740.00$       2,220.00$                       1,617.50$    4,852.50$                                   850.00$         2,550.00$                                     

34 Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities 1 EST 3,000.00$        3,000.00$                                  3,000.00$    3,000.00$                       3,000.00$    3,000.00$                                   3,000.00$      3,000.00$                                     

Base Bid Sub-Total 482,865.00$                              587,905.50$                   736,625.19$                               1,175,325.00$                              

Base Bid Sales Tax @ 9% 43,457.85$                                52,911.50$                     66,296.27$                                 105,779.25$                                 

Total Base Bid 526,322.85$                              640,817.00$                   802,921.46$                               1,281,104.25$                              

Math Error: Taxes of $0.01 Math Error: Taxes of $0.05

Math Error: $0.01 Math Error: $0.25

Engineer's Estimate 1 2 3

Reichhardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc. Stremler Gravel, Inc. Faber Construction Co. Colacurcio Brothers, Inc.

(360) 354-3687 (360) 354-8585 (360) 354-3500 (360)332-4044

423 Front Street PO Box 527 6951 Hannegan Rd. 3287 H Street Rd.

Lynden, WA  98263 Lynden, WA 98264 Lynden, WA 98264 Blaine, WA 98230
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Alternate A1 12" Water Main From STA 5+94 to STA 12+24

35 Mobilization 1 LS 30,500.00$      30,500.00$                                18,000.00$  18,000.00$                     33,193.88$  33,193.88$                                 10,000.00$    10,000.00$                                   

36 Roadway Surveying 1 LS 12,000.00$      12,000.00$                                3,700.00$    3,700.00$                       5,232.01$    5,232.01$                                   4,000.00$      4,000.00$                                     

37 Project Temporary Traffic Control 1 LS 25,000.00$      25,000.00$                                11,200.00$  11,200.00$                     33,783.17$  33,783.17$                                 28,000.00$    28,000.00$                                   

38 Removal of Structures and Obstructions 1 LS 6,000.00$        6,000.00$                                  1,200.00$    1,200.00$                       2,391.66$    2,391.66$                                   5,000.00$      5,000.00$                                     

39 Sawcut ACP 100 LF-IN 3.00$               300.00$                                     12.75$         1,275.00$                       7.47$           747.00$                                      12.00$           1,200.00$                                     

40 Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul 10 CY 50.00$             500.00$                                     47.50$         475.00$                          290.33$       2,903.30$                                   100.00$         1,000.00$                                     

41 Pavement Pulverizing 1400 SY 10.00$             14,000.00$                                11.25$         15,750.00$                     12.46$         17,444.00$                                 8.00$             11,200.00$                                   

42 Water 20 M GAL. 75.00$             1,500.00$                                  370.00$       7,400.00$                       71.63$         1,432.60$                                   60.00$           1,200.00$                                     

43 Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B 4000 SF 1.00$               4,000.00$                                  0.25$           1,000.00$                       1.17$           4,680.00$                                   0.50$             2,000.00$                                     

44 Gravel Base 400 TON 40.00$             16,000.00$                                33.25$         13,300.00$                     34.28$         13,712.00$                                 35.00$           14,000.00$                                   

45 Crushed Surfacing Top Course 160 TON 150.00$           24,000.00$                                127.00$       20,320.00$                     107.67$       17,227.20$                                 60.00$           9,600.00$                                     

46 Commercial HMA 6 TON 200.00$           1,200.00$                                  320.00$       1,920.00$                       236.69$       1,420.14$                                   375.00$         2,250.00$                                     

47 HMA Cl. 1/2 In. PG 58H-22 250 TON 200.00$           50,000.00$                                133.00$       33,250.00$                     158.21$       39,552.50$                                 160.00$         40,000.00$                                   

48 Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment 0 CALC -$                 -$                                           -$             -$                                -$             -$                                           -$               -$                                              

49 Compaction Price Adjustment 0 CALC -$                 -$                                           -$             -$                                -$             -$                                           -$               -$                                              

50 Adjustments to Finished Grade 1 LS 400.00$           400.00$                                     980.00$       980.00$                          5,149.61$    5,149.61$                                   4,000.00$      4,000.00$                                     

51 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam. 630 LF 130.00$           81,900.00$                                186.00$       117,180.00$                   138.28$       87,116.40$                                 190.00$         119,700.00$                                 

52 Connect to Existing Water Main 10 In. Diam. 1 EA 5,500.00$        5,500.00$                                  3,500.00$    3,500.00$                       4,454.54$    4,454.54$                                   10,000.00$    10,000.00$                                   

53 Gate Valve 12 In. 2 EA 4,000.00$        8,000.00$                                  6,300.00$    12,600.00$                     4,052.97$    8,105.94$                                   3,000.00$      6,000.00$                                     

54 Hydrant Assembly 2 EA 8,000.00$        16,000.00$                                10,600.00$  21,200.00$                     12,892.65$  25,785.30$                                 10,000.00$    20,000.00$                                   

55 Service Connection 3/4 In. Diam. 6 EA 3,000.00$        18,000.00$                                1,900.00$    11,400.00$                     3,181.46$    19,088.76$                                 4,000.00$      24,000.00$                                   

56 SWPP Plan Preparation 1 LS 1,000.00$        1,000.00$                                  287.00$       287.00$                          734.97$       734.97$                                      1,000.00$      1,000.00$                                     

57 Seeded Lawn Installation 270 SY 20.00$             5,400.00$                                  26.25$         7,087.50$                       32.30$         8,721.00$                                   40.00$           10,800.00$                                   

58 Landscape Restoration 1 EST 5,000.00$        5,000.00$                                  5,000.00$    5,000.00$                       5,000.00$    5,000.00$                                   5,000.00$      5,000.00$                                     

59 Pothole Existing Underground Utility 5 EA 400.00$           2,000.00$                                  670.00$       3,350.00$                       1,213.14$    6,065.70$                                   900.00$         4,500.00$                                     

60 Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities 1 EST 3,000.00$        3,000.00$                                  3,000.00$    3,000.00$                       3,000.00$    3,000.00$                                   3,000.00$      3,000.00$                                     

Alternate A1 Subtotal 331,200.00$                              314,374.50$                   346,941.68$                               337,450.00$                                 

Alternate A1 Sales Tax (Items 35-38, 40, 42-44, 51-60) @ 9% 21,717.00$                                21,679.16$                     23,886.11$                                 24,228.00$                                   

Total Alternate A1 352,917.00$                              336,053.66$                   370,827.79$                               361,678.00$                                 

Math Error: Taxes of $0.01 Math Error: Taxes of $0.25

Total Base Bid 526,322.85$                              640,817.00$                   802,921.46$                               1,281,104.25$                              

Total Alternate A1 352,917.00$                              336,053.66$                   370,827.79$                               361,678.00$                                 

Total Base Bid Plus Total Alternate A1 879,239.85$                              976,870.65$                   1,173,749.25$                            1,642,782.25$                              

Math Error

6/24/2025


